AGT electronic   Spannstücken 22 Tel. 040-644 34 64
Handelsges. mbH 22159 Hamburg Fax 040-644 61 33
LineMaster
 l i t e
 TABLE OF CONTENTS
 Introduction
 Quick Reference Guide
 Product Specification

Use Service Profile IDs (SPIDs)         xxxx
Allow Overlap Sending/Receiving         xxxx
Numbering System Option                 xxxx
Called Party Number (DDI/MSN)           xxxx
Calling Party Number (CLIP)             xxxx
Called Party Subaddressing (SUB)        xxxx
Calling Party Subaddressing (SUB)       xxxx
Higher Level Compatibility              xxxx
Lower Level Compatibility               xxxx
 Fig 20 ETSI Software Setup Menu
Main Deifferences Between
CCITT and ETSI
The main differences between CCITT and ETSI are :-
n The CONNECT message includes the CEPT Advice of Charge
information element (if enabled) and the Date/Time information
element.
n Advice of Charge (ETSI or CEPT option) is supplied in INFO or
FACILITY messages during the call.
n Date/Time information element does not include seconds.
A subset of the CCITT Bearer Capability information element is
allowed in the SETUP message sent to the network. The most
notable restrictions are :-
• u law encoding is not a valid layer 1 protocol in the Bearer
Capability information element.
• V.120 rate adaptation is not a valid layer 1 protocol in the Bearer
Capability information element.
• Keypad information element is not supported for sending the
Called Party Number.
(USA) DMS100 / NAT-1 / 5ESS NETWORK SUPPORT
CHAPTER 5      Page 22
Introduction This section outlines the differences in operation of the LineMaster
lite  between the CCITT emulation provided on the standard
LineMaster lite and the USA Network Personality Module.
The USA  Network Personality Module covers three switch variants
found in the USA i.e. Bellcore NAT-1, Nortel DMS100 and AT&T
5ESS.
Main Defferences Between
CCITT and Bellcore National
ISDN-1
National ISDN-1 (NAT-1) defines four new ISDN messages not
found in Q.931. These are network specific messages (i.e. two
octet) and are :-
n KEY HOLD.
n KEY RELEASE.
n KEY SETUP.
n KEY SETUP.
n ACKNOWLEDGE.
These are not used in the LineMaster lite.
 NAT-1 does not include the following Q.931 messages :-
n USER INFORMATION.
n RESTART.
n RESTART ACKNOWLEDGE.
n SEGMENT.
n CONGESTION CONTROL.
n FACILITY.
 NAT-1 defines new information elements in codeset 0.
These are :-
n Information Request.
n Service Profile Identification.
n Endpoint Identifier.
n Information Rate.
n End to End Transit Delay.
n Transit Delay Selection and Identification.
n Packet Layer Binary Parameters.
n Packet Layer Window Size.
n Packet Size.
n Closed User Group.
n Reverse Charging Information.
n Redirection Number.
 The LineMaster lite supports Service Profile Identification and
Endpoint Identifier information elements.
NAT-1 does not support the following Q.931 information elements :-
n Segmented Message.